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Date: June 30, 2022

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that a large majority (78%) of Pennsylvania
voters have seen, heard, or read a lot or some about the investigation by the U.S. House of
Representatives into what happened on January 6™ and the events leading up to it.
Pennsylvanians also show support for the investigation by a 12-point margin (52-40).

A majority (60%) consider the events on January 6™ and the effort to overturn elections to
be a problem More than half (51%) of voters consider the problem to not only be Donald
Trump, but also members of the Republican Party who are loyalists to Trump. Just 9% of
voters consider Trump to be the only problem. This is also true among key independent
voters—54% think the problem is also with Trump loyalists in the Republican Party, while
just 4% think the problem is only with Trump.

Voters also express major concerns over several issues uncovered by the January 6™
investigation and hearings:

e 68% are concerned (with 54% saying they have very serious concerns) about
Trump demanding that Mike Pence overturn the election result for him even after
White House lawyers told him it was illegal.

e 64% are concerned (with 51% very concerned) about Trump and his allies deciding
to tell people there was voter fraud in the 2020 election, even after some of
Trump’s lawyers and the Attorney General told them there was no widespread
fraud.

e 62% are concerned (with 48% very concerned) about Trump using the false claims
about the election results to raise hundreds of millions of dollars for his campaigns
and businesses.

e 61% are concerned (with 50% very concerned) about Trump and his team
repeatedly pressuring local election officials in key states to find the votes needed
to change the outcome of the election.

e 61% are concerned (with 47% very concerned) about several of the Republican
members of Congress who worked with the Trump team subsequently seeking
pardons from the Trump administration because they were worried they had
committed crimes.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 582 Pennsylvania voters from June 28-29, 2022. The
margin of error is +/- 4.1%. 67% of interviews for the survey were conducted by text
message and 33% by telephone.

Public Policy Pollinge Phone: 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.  Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com < @?

Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

As you may know, there is currently an
investigation by the U.S. House of
Representatives into what happened on
January 6th at the Capitol and the events
leading up to it. How much have you seen,
heard, or read about these hearings: a lot,
some, just a little, or nothing at all?

e N 46%
SOME oo 32%
ABHHE ......oo.eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e, 14%
INOtAING @ @ll.....cv.eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 8%
INOE SUIE ... 0%

Generally speaking, do you support or oppose
this investigation by the U.S. House of
Representatives into what happened on
January 6th at the Capitol?

Support the investigation ...................ccccuu...... 52%
Oppose the investigation ...................ccccuve..... 40%
NOE SUIE ..o 8%

How important do you think the investigation by
the U.S. House of Representatives into what
happened on January 6th is when it comes to
protecting democracy: very important,
somewhat important, or not important?

Very important ...........cccccccooeeiiinnnininiinininnnns 49%
Somewhat important...............ccoocceveeiieinnenn... 12%
Not important ..............cccccveviveveneriiinininininieenes 37%
NOESUIE ... 2%

Survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

Q4
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Now, I'm going to read you a few things that
have been uncovered as part of the
investigation and hearings. And after each one,
ask you if it gives you very serious concerns,
somewhat serious concerns, or no real
concerns. Here's the first one: Some of Donald
Trump's lawyers and even the Attorney General
told him and his allies there was no widespread
voter fraud but they decided to tell people there
was anyway. Does hearing this give you very
serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns,
or no real concerns?

Very Serious CONCEINS .......cccceeunennnenennnennnenes 51%
Somewhat serious concermns..............ccccuu...... 13%
NO real concermns ..........cccocccvueueniuennnininininnnes 33%
INOE SUIE ... 3%

Here's the next one: Donald Trump used the
false claims about the election to raise
hundreds of millions of dollars for his
campaigns and businesses. Does hearing this
give you very serious concerns, somewhat
serious concerns, or no real concerns?

Very Serious CONCEINS .......cccceeunennnenennnennnenes 48%
Somewhat serious concerms..............ccccuu...... 14%
NO real concermns ..........cccocccvuueveneuennnininininnnes 34%
INOE SUIE ... 3%

Here's the next one: Donald Trump demanded
that his Vice President, Mike Pence, overturn
the election result for him even after White
House lawyers told him it was illegal. Does
hearing this give you very serious concerns,
somewhat serious concerns, or no real
concerns?

Very Serious CONCEINS .......cccceeuuuvernnenennnennnenes 54%
Somewhat serious concerms..............ccccuu...... 14%
NO real concerms ..........cccocccvuueueninennnininininnnes 30%
INOE SUIE ... 2%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Here's the next one: Donald Trump and his
team repeatedly pressured local election
officials in key states to find the votes needed
to change the outcome of the election. Does
hearing this give you very serious concerns,
somewhat serious concerns, or no real
concerns?

Very Serious CONCErNS .........ccccuueueiccueeeeaaaanne. 50%
Somewhat serious concermns...............ccuuuue... 1%
NO real Concerns ...........cccccevvueuevnuennunnennnennnns 37%
INOE SUIE ... 2%

Here's the next one: Several of the Republican
Members of Congress who worked with the
Trump team subsequently sought pardons from
the Trump administration because they were
worried they'd committed crimes. Does hearing
this give you very serious concerns, somewhat
serious concerns, or no real concerns?

. o

Very Serious CONCErNS .........ccccoeeveueeeeceeneennnenn. 47%
. o

Somewhat serious concerns...............ceeeee...... 14%
o

NoO real CONCEINS ............ceeeeeeeeeeieiiieeeeeeeaenan, 36%

NOESUIE ..o

When you think about concerns you have with
what happened on January 6th and the effort to
overturn elections, do you think that it's really
only a problem with Donald Trump, or also a
problem with the members of the Republican
Party as a whole who are loyalists to Donald
Trump, or do you think it's not a problem?

Only a problem with Donald Trump................. 9%
Also a problem with members of the

Republican Party who are loyalists to Donald o
TPUMP e 1%
Not a problem ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiieee 37%
NOESUIE ... 3%

Survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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If a candidate for office downplayed the events
of January 6th and opposed the House of
Representatives’ work investigating it, would
that make you less likely or more likely to vote
for that candidate, or would it not make a
difference?

Less likely to vote for that candidate .............. 47%
More likely to vote for that candidate.............. 20%
Wouldn't make a difference..............ccccocueee... 25%
NOESUIE ...t 7%

Many Republican officials oppose the work of
the committee investigating the events of
January 6th. Does hearing this make you less
likely or more likely to vote for Republicans this
fall, or does it not make a difference?

Less likely to vote for them ...........ccccccccoceeueee 46%
More likely to vote for them............c.c.c........... 26%
Doesn't make a difference ............c.cccccocueen. 25%
NOESUIE ... 3%

Do you think Donald Trump and his team who
took part in the insurrection on January 6th
should be criminally prosecuted, or not?

YOS ..o 51%
NO ..o 43%
NOESUIE ..o 6%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump ........cooooiiicoiiiiiieiiee e 46%
JOE BideN.....oooiiiiiiiie 47%

Someone else / Did not vote..............c.c........ 7%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q15 |If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........coccveiiiiiiiiii e 45%
Republican.............ccccooooeooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 39%
Independent..............cooocvoviiiiiiiii e 16%

Q16 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE ..o 84%
African American ...........cccceeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeennennn, 1%
(011 1= TR 5%

Q17 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8 H0 A5, 38%
680 65, 42%
OIAE tAAN 65 ..o, 21%

Q18 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate orless..............c........... 31%
Some college but did not finish....................... 21%
2-year college degree..............cocceueveeaianaaans 9%
4-year college degree...............coceoueeeeaeanaaans 24%
Post-graduate degree..............ccccoveeaiananns 15%

June 28-29, 2022

Survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

Q19 Have you watched any of the hearings about
the January 6th investigation, or not?

Q20 How confident are you that your ballot in the
2020 Presidential election was counted
correctly and fairly: very confident, somewhat
confident, not that confident, or not at all

confident?
Very confident............cccooooooiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 52%
Somewhat confident..............ccccooiveiiiiinennns 18%
Not that confident .............cc.cccoeoviiiiiiciinenenn. 1%
Not at all confident.............c.cccccoviiiiveeciinnnenn. 19%
Did N0t VOte in 2020.............coovvveerverreeereenns 1%
Q21 Mode
Landline ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 33%
TEXE oot 67%
Q22 Media Market
Harrisburg ... 15%
JONNSIOWN ... 6%
PRIGAEIDAIA ..., 41%
PHESDUIGR ..., 22%
Scranton ..o 1%
ORI ..o 5%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Amount of Information
Received About Jan

6th
Alot| 46% 31% 61% 38%
Some| 32% 31% 32% 36%
Alittle| 14% 25% 5% 11%
Nothing at all| 8% 12% 2% 14%
Not sure| 0% 1% - 1%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Investigation on
January 6th Support /

Oppose
Support the| 52% 12% 93% 42%
investigation
Oppose the| 40% 8% 2% 40%
investigation
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 18%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy

Very important| 49% 8% 90% 41%
Somewhat important| 12% 16% 8% 19%
Not important| 37% 73% 2% 37%
Not sure| 2% 4% - 2%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 51% 12% 90% 44%
Somewhat serious| 13% 18% 7% 19%
concerns
No real concerns| 33% 63% 3% 36%
Not sure| 3% 7% - 1%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 48% 8% 89% 41%
Somewhat serious| 14% 18% 9% 24%
concerns
No real concerns| 34% 68% 2% 31%
Not sure| 3% 7% - 5%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 54% 14% 93% 53%
Somewhat serious| 14% 22% 5% 15%
concerns
No real concerns| 30% 60% 1% 30%
Not sure| 2% 4% - 2%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 50% 8% 92% 51%
Somewhat serious| 11% 15% 7% 11%
concerns
No real concerns| 37% 73% 1% 37%
Not sure| 2% 4% - 1%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 47% 6% 88% 39%
Somewhat serious| 14% 17% 9% 22%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 1% 2% 32%
Not sure| 4% 6% 1% 7%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with| 9% 8% 9% 13%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 51% 14% 89% 44%

members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald

Trump
Not a problem| 37% 2% 2% 35%
Not sure| 3% 6% 0% 8%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to

Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 47% 9% 85% 38%
that candidate
More likely to vote for| 20% 36% 6% 14%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a| 25% 43% 6% 37%
difference
Not sure| 7% 1% 3% 12%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing

Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to

Vote For

Less likely to vote for| 46% 8% 85% 30%
them

More likely to vote for| 26% 51% 2% 23%
them

Doesn't make a| 25% 37% 11% 41%
difference

Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 7%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes| 51% 8% 95% 45%
No| 43% 85% 2% 37%
Not sure| 6% 7% 3% 18%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th

Alot| 46% 47% 45%

Some| 32% 31% 32%
Alittle| 14% 15% 14%
Nothing at all| 8% 8% 7%
Not sure| 0% - 1%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Investigation on
January 6th Support /
Oppose

Support the| 52% 59% 45%
investigation

Oppose the| 40% 32% 48%
investigation

Not sure| 8% 9% 7%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy

Very important| 49% 55% 42%
Somewhat important| 12% 14% 10%
Not important| 37% 28% 47%

Not sure| 2% 3% 1%

June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 51% 58% 43%
Somewhat serious| 13% 14% 1%
concerns
No real concerns| 33% 23% 44%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Gender
Base|Woman|Man

Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

48%
14%

34%
3%

56% 40%
16% 12%

25% 44%
3% 4%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 54% 60% 46%
Somewhat serious| 14% 14% 13%
concerns
No real concerns| 30% 23% 39%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%
Gender
Base|Woman|Man

Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

50%
11%

37%
2%

58% 42%
12% 10%

28% 47%
3% 1%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 47% 54% 39%
Somewhat serious| 14% 17% 10%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 24% 49%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2%
Gender
Base|Woman|Man

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with
Donald Trump

Also a problem with
members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald
Trump

Not a problem

Not sure

9%

51%

37%
3%

12% 5%

59% 42%

26% 48%
2% 4%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to
Vote For

Less likely to vote for| 47% 54% 39%
that candidate

More likely to vote for| 20% 14% 28%
that candidate

Wouldn't make a| 25% 25% 26%
difference

Not sure| 7% 8% 7%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing

Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to

Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 46% 52% 39%
them
More likely to vote for| 26% 18% 36%
them
Doesn't make a| 25% 27% 23%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes| 51% 61% 41%
No| 43% 33% 54%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Amount of Information
Received About Jan

6th
Alot| 46% 58% 33% 43%
Some| 32% 32% 30% 35%
Alittle| 14% 6% 24% 15%
Nothing at all| 8% 4% 12% 6%
Not sure| 0% 1% - 0%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Investigation on
January 6th Support /

Oppose
Support the| 52% 83% 18% 49%
investigation
Oppose the| 40% 11% 73% 40%
investigation
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 1%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy

Very important| 49% 79% 14% 48%
Somewhat important| 12% 8% 18% 11%
Not important| 37% 13% 66% 36%
Not sure| 2% - 3% 5%

Party
Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

51%
13%

33%
3%

80% 20% 44%
9% 18% 10%
1% 53% 46%
- 9% 0%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 48% 79% 15% 44%
Somewhat serious| 14% 10% 19% 11%
concerns
No real concerns| 34% 10% 59% 43%
Not sure| 3% 1% 7% 2%
Party
Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

54%
14%

30%
2%

83% 22% 49%
6% 22% 16%
10% 53% 33%
1% 3% 2%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 50% 81% 17% 47%
Somewhat serious| 11% 7% 15% 11%
concerns
No real concerns| 37% 1% 64% 42%
Not sure| 2% 1% 4% 0%
Party
Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

47%
14%

36%
4%

78% 1% 46%
11% 18% 1%
10% 64% 41%

1% 7% 2%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with| 9% 8% 1% 4%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 51% 80% 18% 52%

members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald

Trump
Not a problem| 37% 12% 65% 38%
Not sure| 3% 0% 6% 5%

Party
Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent
Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to
Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 47% 74% 16% 44%
that candidate
More likely to vote for| 20% 14% 27% 24%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a| 25% 8% 44% 28%
difference
Not sure| 7% 4% 13% 4%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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Public Policy

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing
Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to
Vote For

Less likely to vote for| 46% 78% 1% 41%
them

More likely to vote for| 26% 9% 45% 29%
them

Doesn't make a| 25% 11% 40% 27%
difference

Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 3%

Party
Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

51%
43%
6%

86% 15% 44%
13% 7% 43%
1% 8% 13%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base|White| American|Other

Amount of Information
Received About Jan

6th
Alot| 46% 43% 69% 45%
Some| 32% 34% 18% 19%
Alittle| 14% 14% 8% 31%
Nothing atalll| 8% 8% 4% 3%
Not sure[ 0% 0% - 1%
Race
African
Base |White| American|Other

Investigation on
January 6th Support /

Oppose
Support the| 52% 50% 70% 48%
investigation
Oppose the| 40% 43% 14% 45%
investigation
Notsure| 8% 7% 16% 7%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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Race

African
Base|White| American|Other

Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy

Very important| 49% 47% 66% 39%
Somewhat important| 12% 12% 20% 6%
Not important| 37% 39% 14% 54%
Not sure| 2% 2% - 1%
Race
African
Base|White |American|Other

Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 51% 49% 1% 38%
Somewhat serious| 13% 12% 15% 13%
concerns
No real concerns| 33% 35% 14% 46%
Notsure| 3% 4% - 3%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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Race

African
Base|White| American|Other

Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 48% 47% 67% 38%
Somewhat serious| 14% 13% 26% 7%
concerns
No real concerns| 34% 37% 7% 52%
Notsure| 3% 4% - 3%
Race
African
Base |White [ American|Other

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 54% 52% 74% 35%
Somewhat serious| 14% 13% 12% 28%
concerns
No real concerns| 30% 32% 14% 34%
Not sure| 2% 2% - 3%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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Race

African
Base|White| American|Other

Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 50% 49% 71% 35%
Somewhat serious| 11% 10% 16% 9%
concerns
No real concerns| 37% 39% 14% 53%
Notsure| 2% 2% - 3%
Race
African
Base |White [ American|Other

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 47% 45% 69% 33%
Somewhat serious| 14% 13% 22% 13%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 39% 7% 51%
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 3%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters
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Race

African
Base|White| American|Other

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with| 9% 7% 22% 5%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 51% 51% 62% 35%

members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald

Trump
Not a problem| 37% 38% 16% 58%
Not sure| 3% 4% - 1%

Race

African
Base |White [ American|Other

Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to

Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 47% 46% 57% 35%
that candidate
More likely to vote for| 20% 19% 23% 40%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a| 25% 27% 14% 24%
difference
Notsure| 7% 8% 6% 1%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

African
Base|White| American|Other

Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing

Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to

Vote For

Less likely to vote for| 46% 43% 66% 37%
them

More likely to vote for| 26% 27% 16% 43%
them

Doesn't make a| 25% 27% 15% 15%
difference

Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 5%

Race

African
Base |White [ American|Other

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes| 51% 48% 84% 4%
No| 43% 46% 14%  55%
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 5%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th

Alot| 46% 41% 48% 51%

Some| 32% 40% 25% 29%
Alittle| 14% 13% 16% 15%
Nothing atalll| 8% 6% 10% 5%
Not sure| 0% - 1% 0%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Investigation on
January 6th Support /

Oppose
Support the| 52% 51% 47% 65%
investigation
Oppose the| 40% 38% 47% 28%
investigation
Not sure| 8% 11% 5% 7%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy

Very important| 49% 44% 47% 61%
Somewhat important| 12% 13% 10% 15%
Not important| 37% 39% 42% 23%
Notsure| 2% 4% 1% 0%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 51% 44% 51% 63%

Somewhat serious| 13% 13% 11% 15%
concerns

No real concerns| 33% 37% 36% 20%
Notsure| 3% 6% 2% 2%

June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 48% 46% 44% 63%

Somewhat serious| 14% 17% 12% 12%
concerns

No real concerns| 34% 33% 40% 25%
Notsure| 3% 4% 4% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 54% 50% 51% 66%

Somewhat serious| 14% 15% 12% 15%
concerns

No real concerns| 30% 32% 35% 18%
Notsure| 2% 3% 2% 1%

June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 50% 46% 48% 63%

Somewhat serious| 11% 12% 8% 13%
concerns

No real concerns| 37% 39% 41% 23%
Notsure| 2% 3% 2% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 47% 45% 46% 53%

Somewhat serious| 14% 13% 12% 18%
concerns

No real concerns| 36% 38% 39% 27%
Notsure| 4% 4% 4% 2%

June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with| 9% 8% 10% 8%
Donald Trump

Also a problem with| 51% 52% 47% 60%
members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald
Trump

Not a problem| 37% 39% 39% 27%
Notsure| 3% 2% 4% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to
Vote For

Less likely to vote for| 47% 45% 43% 59%
that candidate

More likely to vote for| 20% 24% 23% 8%
that candidate

Wouldn't make a| 25% 26% 25% 25%
difference

Notsure| 7% 5% 9% 9%

June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing

Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to

Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 46% 45% 43% 52%
them
More likely to vote for| 26% 27% 29% 19%
them
Doesn't make a| 25% 26% 26% 22%
difference

Notsure| 3% 2% 1% 8%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes| 51% 52% 45% 64%
No| 43% 41% 49% 32%
Notsure| 6% 7% 6% 4%

June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th
Alot| 46% 47% 37% 39% 48% 57%
Some| 32% 26% 45% 33% 30% 28%
Alittle| 14% 15% 9% 21% 18% 12%
Nothing at all| 8% 12% 9% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure| 0% 1% - - - 0%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Investigation on
January 6th Support /
Oppose
Support the| 52% 41% 54% 40% 62% 63%
investigation
Oppose the| 40% 44% 45% 47% 33% 32%
investigation
Not sure| 8% 15% 1% 13% 5% 5%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I|.

Polling

Public Policy

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy
Very important| 49% 42% 50% 32% 56% 59%
Somewhat important| 12% 21% 9% 9% 10% 5%
Not important| 37% 37% 40% 47% 34% 33%
Not sure| 2% - 1% 13% 0% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 51% 44% 49% 38% 58% 63%
Somewhat serious| 13% 20% 10% 16% 10% 4%
concerns
No real concerns| 33% 34% 36% 34% 30% 31%
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 12% 2% 1%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I|.

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 48% 38% 50% 36% 57% 61%
Somewhat serious| 14% 16% 16% 16% 10% 11%
concerns
No real concerns| 34% 44% 33% 33% 28% 26%
Not sure| 3% 1% 1% 16% 4% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 54% 46% 57% 37% 62% 62%
Somewhat serious| 14% 21% 6% 24% 9% 10%
concerns
No real concerns| 30% 33% 36% 30% 26% 26%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 9% 3% 2%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I|.

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 50% 42% 54% 34% 58% 62%
Somewhat serious| 11% 16% 7% 13% 9% 6%
concerns
No real concerns| 37% 41% 39% 1% 31% 30%
Not sure| 2% 1% - 12% 2% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 47% 37% 49% 36% 52% 61%
Somewhat serious| 14% 19% 7% 1% 15% 1%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 41% 40% 39% 30% 26%
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 13% 3% 2%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I|.

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists
Only a problem with| 9% 14% 8% 1% 8% 5%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 51% 42% 51% 52% 57% 59%
members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald
Trump
Not a problem| 37% 38% 40% 40% 32% 35%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to
Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 47% 33% 49% 37% 56% 61%
that candidate
More likely to vote for| 20% 26% 25% 10% 18% 13%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a| 25% 30% 20% 36% 21% 24%
difference
Not sure| 7% 1% 5% 17% 4% 3%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing
Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to
Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 46% 37% 51% 32% 50% 57%
them
More likely to vote for| 26% 29% 32% 19% 23% 22%
them
Doesn't make a| 25% 28% 16% 45% 27% 17%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No
Yes| 51% 46% 55% 36% 57% 59%
No| 43% 51% 42% 51% 38% 31%
Not sure| 6% 3% 3% 13% 5% 10%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No

Base Yes| No
Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th
A lot| 46% 65% 19%
Some| 32% 29% 35%
A little| 14% 6% 27%
Nothing at all| 8% - 19%
Not sure| 0% - 1%
Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No
Base Yes| No

Investigation on
January 6th Support /
Oppose

Support the
investigation

Oppose the
investigation

Not sure

52%

40%

8%

68% 29%

25% 62%

7% 9%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No

Base Yes| No
Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy
Very important| 49% 64% 27%
Somewhat important| 12% 1% 14%
Not important| 37% 25% 55%
Not sure| 2% - 5%
Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No
Base Yes| No

Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

51%
13%

33%
3%

64% 31%
12% 14%

21% 50%
3% 5%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No

Base Yes| No
Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 48% 64% 26%
Somewhat serious| 14% 13% 15%
concerns
No real concerns| 34% 22% 52%
Not sure| 3% 1% 7%
Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No
Base Yes| No

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

54%
14%

30%
2%

68% 33%
15% 12%

17% 50%
0% 5%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No

Base Yes| No
Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 50% 66% 28%
Somewhat serious| 11% 1% 11%
concerns
No real concerns| 37% 23% 56%
Not sure| 2% 1% 4%
Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No
Base Yes| No

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

47%
14%

36%
4%

62% 24%
12% 17%

24% 53%
2% 6%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No

Base Yes| No

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with| 9% 9% 9%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 51% 64% 34%

members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald
Trump

Not a problem| 37% 27% 52%
Not sure| 3% 1% 6%

Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No

Base Yes| No

Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to

Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 47% 61% 26%
that candidate
More likely to vote for| 20% 15% 28%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a| 25% 19% 34%
difference
Not sure| 7% 5% 12%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



Polling

Public Policy

Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No

Base Yes| No
Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing
Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to
Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 46% 59% 26%
them
More likely to vote for| 26% 21% 35%
them
Doesn't make a| 25% 18% 35%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
Watched Jan 6th
Hearings Yes / No
Base Yes| No

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

51%
43%
6%

67% 29%
29% 64%
4% 8%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair
Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020
Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th
A lot| 46% 57% 35% 34% 33% 50%
Some| 32% 35% 32% 20% 29% 50%
A little| 14% 5% 29% 27% 19% -
Nothing at all| 8% 3% 2% 19% 18% -
Not sure| 0% - 2% - 0% -

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair
Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base |confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020
Investigation on
January 6th Support /
Oppose
Support the| 52% 89% 23% 5% 8% 29%
investigation
Oppose the| 40% 6% 59% 87% 88% 17%
investigation
Not sure| 8% 5% 18% 8% 4% 54%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



I|.

Polling

Public Policy

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair
Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020
Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy
Very important| 49% 87% 14% 2% 3% 55%
Somewhat important| 12% 6% 26% 20% 11% 27%
Not important| 37% 6% 55% 78% 83% 17%
Not sure| 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% -
Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair
Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base |confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020
Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 51% 86% 18% 11% 10% 56%
Somewhat serious| 13% 7% 31% 12% 12% 26%
concerns
No real concerns| 33% 7% 41% 72% 73% 17%
Not sure| 3% 1% 11% 5% 4% -

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair
Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020
Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns
Very serious concerns| 48% 85% 18% 5% 4% 29%
Somewhat serious| 14% 7% 32% 29% 5% 54%
concerns
No real concerns| 34% 7% 41% 66% 85% 17%
Not sure| 3% 1% 9% 1% 6% -
Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair
Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 54% 90% 31% 5% 5% 56%
Somewhat serious| 14% 5% 33% 31% 8% 26%
concerns
No real concerns| 30% 5% 30% 61% 84% 17%
Not sure| 2% 0% 6% 3% 3% -
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair

Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020

Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 50% 89% 16% 5% 4% 53%
Somewhat serious| 11% 4% 33% 14% 6% 28%
concerns
No real concerns| 37% 7% 44% 79% 87% 19%
Not sure| 2% 0% 6% 3% 3% -

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair

Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 47% 84% 16% 2% - 56%
Somewhat serious| 14% 9% 25% 25% 10% 26%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 7% 46% 73% 85% 17%
Not sure| 4% 1% 13% - 6% -
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair

Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with| 9% 8% 16% 6% 6% 6%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 51% 85% 31% 9% 4% 49%

members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald
Trump

Not a problem| 37% 7% 49% 77% 85% 17%
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 8% 5% 27%

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair

Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020

Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to

Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 47% 82% 16% 5% 8% -

that candidate

More likely to vote for| 20% 5% 20% 35% 56% 24%
that candidate

Wouldn't make a| 25% 10% 54% 55% 22% 22%
difference

Not sure| 7% 4% 10% 5% 14% 54%

June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair
Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020
Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing
Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to
Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 46% 80% 15% 3% 4% 34%
them
More likely to vote for| 26% 4% 30% 58% 66% 17%
them
Doesn't make a| 25% 14% 52% 36% 25% 22%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 26%
Level Of Confidence 2020 Ballot Correct and Fair
Very|Somewhat| Not that| Not at all|Did not vote
Base|confident| confident|confident|confident in 2020

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes| 51% 89% 27% 6% 1% 6%
No| 43% 8% 59% 91% 95% 40%
Not sure| 6% 3% 14% 3% 4% 54%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th

Alot| 46% 46% 46%

Some| 32% 30% 33%
Alittle| 14% 20% 12%
Nothing at all| 8% 4% 9%
Not sure| 0% 0% 0%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Investigation on
January 6th Support /
Oppose

Support the| 52% 49% 54%
investigation

Oppose the| 40% 43% 38%
investigation

Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy

Very important| 49% 45% 51%
Somewhat important| 12% 17% 10%
Not important| 37% 36% 38%

Not sure| 2% 3% 1%

June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

51%
13%

33%
3%

46% 53%
20% 9%

30% 35%
3% 4%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

48%
14%

34%
3%

47% 49%
16% 13%

32% 35%
4% 3%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

54%
14%

30%
2%

51% 55%
17% 12%

30% 31%
3% 2%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

50%
11%

37%
2%

47% 52%
14% 9%

36% 37%
3% 1%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

47%
14%

36%
4%

41% 50%
19% 11%

36% 36%
4% 3%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with
Donald Trump

Also a problem with
members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald
Trump

Not a problem

Not sure

9%

51%

37%
3%

10% 8%

49% 53%

38% 36%
4% 3%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to
Vote For

Less likely to vote for| 47% 43% 49%
that candidate

More likely to vote for| 20% 17% 22%
that candidate

Wouldn't make a| 25% 27% 25%
difference

Not sure| 7% 13% 5%

Mode
Base|Landline | Text

Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing
Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to
Vote For

Less likely to vote for
them

More likely to vote for
them

Doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

46%

26%

25%

3%

1% 48%

28% 25%

26% 25%

5% 2%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes| 51% 46% 54%
No| 43% 46% 41%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4%

Media Market
Base [Harrisburg|Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

Amount of Information
Received About Jan

6th
Alot| 46% 47% 27% 52% 36% 54% 40%
Some| 32% 37% 30% 28% 35% 29% 39%
Alittle| 14% 6% 38% 13% 18% 15% 8%
Nothing at all| 8% 10% 5% 6% 1% 2% 13%
Not sure| 0% - - 1% - - -

Media Market
Base [Harrisburg|Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

Investigation on
January 6th Support /

Oppose
Support the| 52% 52% 43% 55% 56% 44% 43%
investigation
Oppose the| 40% 45% 57% 35% 41% 36% 45%
investigation
Not sure| 8% 3% - 10% 2% 20% 12%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



Polling

Public Policy

Base

Media Market

Harrisburg |Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

Importance of
Investigation for
Protecting Democracy

Very important| 49% 48% 44% 55% 48% 33% 37%
Somewhat important| 12% 8% 5% 10% 14% 17% 33%
Not important| 37% 44% 51% 32% 38% 42% 30%
Not sure| 2% - - 3% - 7% -
Media Market
Base Harrisburg|Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

Trump's Lawyers Said
No Widespread Voter
Fraud Very Serious /
Somewhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

51%
13%

33%
3%

52% 44%
11% 14%
30% 40%

7% 2%

55% 52% 32% 57%

11% 13% 15% 27%

30% 34% 49% 16%
4% 1% 5% -

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Media Market

Harrisburg |Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

Trump's False Claims
Raised Millions Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 48% 47% 42% 53% 52% 34% 45%
Somewhat serious| 14% 14% 22% 15% 7% 12% 29%
concerns
No real concerns| 34% 39% 30% 29% 36% 53% 20%
Not sure| 3% - 6% 4% 5% 1% 7%
Media Market
Base |Harrisburg|Johnstown |Philadelphia|Pittsburgh |Scranton |0ther

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Results Very Serious /
Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

54%
14%

30%
2%

50% 42% 57% 60% 42% 54%

13% 24% 13% 9% 17% 25%

37% 32% 27% 29% 40% 21%
0% 2% 4% 2% - -

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Media Market

Harrisburg |Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

Trump Pressured
Local Officials Very
Serious / Somehwhat
Serious / No Concerns

Very serious concerns| 50% 48% 42% 56% 52% 37% 48%
Somewhat serious| 11% 1% 15% 8% 12% 1% 23%
concerns
No real concerns| 37% 1% 41% 33% 33% 52% 28%
Not sure| 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% - -
Media Market
Base |Harrisburg|Johnstown |Philadelphia|Pittsburgh |Scranton |0ther

Republican Members
of Congress Sought
Pardons Very Serious
| Somehwhat Serious /
No Concerns

Very serious concerns

Somewhat serious
concerns

No real concerns

Not sure

47%
14%

36%
4%

49% 41% 51% 49% 30% 40%
9% 13% 13% 12% 13% 39%

40% 41% 31% 36% 52% 21%
2% 6% 4% 3% 5% -

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Base [Harrisburg|Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

January 6th Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Republican Loyalists

Only a problem with| 9% 8% 1% 10% 8% 8% 16%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 51% 46% 48% 56% 54% 43% 35%

members of the
Republican Party who
are loyalists to Donald

Trump
Not a problem| 37% 42% 40% 33% 37% 43% 38%
Not sure| 3% 4% 10% 1% 1% 6% 11%

Media Market
Base |Harrisburg|Johnstown |Philadelphia|Pittsburgh |Scranton |0ther
Impact of Candidate
Downplaying Jan 6th
More / Less Likely to
Vote For
Less likely to vote for| 47% 42% 34% 53% 51% 33% 34%
that candidate
More likely to vote for| 20% 19% 18% 20% 24% 21% 12%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a| 25% 22% 31% 21% 21% 43% 40%
difference
Not sure| 7% 17% 17% 5% 4% 2% 13%
June 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters



Polling

Public Policy

Base

Media Market

Harrisburg |Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

Impact of Republican
Officials Opposing
Jan 6th Investigation
More / Less Likely to
Vote For

Less likely to vote for| 46% 40% 42% 51% 49% 29% 48%
them

More likely to vote for| 26% 31% 19% 27% 20% 38% 19%
them

Doesn't make a| 25% 21% 39% 21% 30% 32% 21%
difference

Not sure| 3% 8% - 2% 1% 1% 12%

Media Market
Base Harrisburg|Johnstown |Philadelphia Pittsburgh|Scranton|0ther

Should Trump / Team
from Jan 6th be
Prosecuted Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

51%
43%
6%

51% 42%
42% 49%
7% 9%

56%
37%
6%

55%
44%
1%

39%
55%
7%

37%
52%
1%

June 28-29, 2022

survey of 582 Pennsylvania voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




